HB 2673-3 (LC 1017) 2/13/17 (MBM/ps)

Requested by Representative NOSSE

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2673

On page 4 of the printed bill, line 18, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line. In line 19, delete "person under ORS 33.410" and before "may" insert "Application for legal change of sex of a person may be heard and determined by any circuit court in this state. A circuit court".

5 On page 5, after line 14, insert:

6 "(4) In a case to determine an application for legal change of sex of a 7 person under ORS 33.460, if an applicant requests the court to seal the record 8 of the case, the court shall seal the record of the case.".

9 In line 20, delete "effective date" and insert "operative date specified in 10 section 7".

11 After line 20, insert:

"SECTION 7. (1) The amendments to ORS 33.420, 33.460, 109.360,
432.235 and 432.245 by sections 1 to 5 of this 2017 Act become operative
on January 1, 2018.

<sup>15</sup> "(2) The Oregon Health Authority and the circuit courts of this <sup>16</sup> state may take any action before the operative date specified in sub-<sup>17</sup> section (1) of this section that is necessary to enable the authority and <sup>18</sup> the courts to exercise, on and after the operative date specified in <sup>19</sup> subsection (1) of this section, all the duties, powers and functions <sup>20</sup> conferred on the authority and the courts by the amendments to ORS <sup>21</sup> 33.420, 33.460, 109.360, 432.235 and 432.245 by sections 1 to 5 of this 2017

```
1 Act.".
```

```
In line 21, delete "7" and insert "8".
3
```